		ARCHITECT'S ESTIMATE	CATTS CONSTRUCTION			TION	
ITE					UNIT	ITEM	
М	DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	
	General Conditions Including Fees and			Lump			
1	Permits		1	Sum	\$6,385.87	\$6,385.87	
				Lump			
2	Site Preparation		1	Sum	\$5,250.30	\$5,250.30	
				Lump			
3	Excavation and Grading		1	Sum	\$2,841.08	\$2,841.08	
							As read, unit price submitted for Item #4: 5" Concrete Pavement was
				Square			\$39.58/SF. After opening, bidder corrected item to reduce unit cost to
4	5 inch Concrete Pavament		384	Feet	\$21.19	\$8,136.96	\$21.19/SF.
				Cubic			
5	Concrete Foundation Wall		26	Yards	\$1,012.54	\$26,326.04	
	Columbarium (Foundation, up niches			Lump			
6	and stonework)		1	Sum	\$34,868.72	\$34,868.72	
				Lump			
7	Sandstone Wing Walls		1	Sum	\$13,706.38	\$13,706.38	
				Lineal			
8	4 inch Perforated Subdrain		66	Feet	\$16.26	\$1,073.16	
				Lump			
9	Topsoil/Seed Distrubed Areas		1	Sum	\$9,937.34	\$9,937.34	
		4					
	TOTAL	\$90,000.00				\$108,525.85	

	HSH CONSTRUCTION	HSH CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING	
	AS READ	ACTUAL	
GRAND TOTAL:	\$115,587.61	\$108,525.85	
As a percentage of ENGINEER's ESTIMATE	120.6%		
Information and Experience Record:	y€	yes yes	
Non-Collusion Agreement:	y€		
Bid Form:	yes		
Bid Bond:	100% Bond		